FROG LAKE FIRST NATION NOTICE OF RATIFICATION VOTE

TAKE NOTICE that a Ratification Vote shall be held in accordance with the *Indian Referendum Regulations* to determine if Eligible Voters approve the *Frog Lake First Nation Custom Election Code*. The *Code* shall be approved if a majority of the participating Eligible Voters vote to approve it.

RATIFICATION VOTE

The following question will be asked of the Eligible Voters of Frog Lake First Nation by ballot:

"Do you approve of the Frog Lake First Nation Custom Election Code [2022]?"

INFORMATION MEETING

Monday October 24, 2022 from **10:00am-4:00pm** at the Frog Lake Fieldhouse. Will be broadcast on 89.1 AYIR Radio. Call (780) 943-3737 for more details.

VOTE ELECTRONICALLY 5 NOVEMBER – 12 NOVEMBER

VOTE BY ELECTRONIC BALLOT FROM 9:00AM 5 NOVEMBER – 8:00PM 12 NOVEMBER 2022

Use the link below and follow the instructions provided to Register, and then Vote safely from anywhere on your computer or smart device. You will be asked to provide your Band Registry Number (Status Card, starts with 465), date of birth, and your personal email address. Please contact the Electoral Officer immediately if you require any assistance whatsoever (see bottom of this Notice for contact information).

Go to https://www.onefeather.ca/nations/froglake

Click on the "Vote with OneFeather" [red box] and follow instructions.

VOTE IN-PERSON – 12 NOVEMBER 2022

12 NOVEMBER 2022 9:00AM TO 8:00PM
FROG LAKE FIRST NATION FIELD HOUSE
NEW HORIZON DRIVE WEST, FROG LAKE, ALBERTA

VOTE BY MAIL IN BALLOT

Eligible Voters residing off reserve, for whom mailing address is available, will automatically be sent a mail-in-ballot via regular mail. Eligible Voters ordinarily residing on-Reserve, or any Voter who did not receive a package, may request a mail-in ballot by personally contacting OneFeather Support.

Given under my hand at Victoria, British Columbia, this 16^{TH} day of September 2022.

Patrick N. Marshall, Ratification Officer

For more information or assistance please contact:

Patrick N. Marshall Ratification Officer



Support at OneFeather